Palmer Police Department

NARRATIVE FOR OFC. SEAN M FORD

Ref: 12-758-AR



Page: 1

On October 25, 2012 at approximately 10:00 AM Officer Christopher Welsh and I, Officer Sean M Ford were assigned to a detail at number 3157 Main Street in Bondsville. We were assigned to keep the peace while the property was being shown for public auction.

While working the detail I was approached by an individual who was later identified as Ian Freeman. Mr. Freeman was walking around the Main Street area approaching people and questioning them. He was making subjective comments, claiming the property was stolen. He was following the town's legal representation with a video camera and yelling at him about stealing property and trying to intimidate the attorney. As the attorney would walk away, he would be followed by Mr Freeman and harassed to the point that he could not make a simple telephone call. Mr Freeman was also acting in a disruptive manner towards the potential buyers as they approached the property for inspection.

It appeared Mr Freeman was attempting to cause a disturbance by instigating a verbal exchange.

Everyone who arrived, including representatives of the town, ignored Mr Freeman to the best of their ability.

The above report is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Respectfully subm		
Ofc. Sean M FOR	D	 1. LyAlunus u

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT DEFENDANT COPY		DOCKET NUMBER	NO. OF COUNTS	Trial Court of Massachusetts District Court Department	
		1243CR001902	2	District Court Department	
DEFENDANT NAME & ADDRESS				COURT NAME & ADDRESS	
Ian Freeman		Palmer District Court			
63 Emerald Apt. 610			235 Sykes Street - Suite 3		
Keene, NH 03431			Palmer, MA 01069		
				(413)283-8916	
				(,	
DEFENDANT DOB	COMPLAINT ISSUED	DATE OF OFFENSE	ARREST DATE 10/25/2012	1	
08/02/1980	10/25/2012	10/25/2012			
OFFENSE CITY / TOWN	OFFENSE	SE ADDRESS		NEXT EVENT DATE & TIME	
Palmer				10/25/2012 2:00 PM	
POLICE DEPARTMENT POLICE INCIDENT NUMBER		BER	NEXT SCHEDULED EVENT		
Palmer PD		12-758-AR		Arraignment	
OBTN				ROOM / SESSION	
TPAL201200758				Administrative Session	

The undersigned complainant, on behalf of the Commonwealth, on oath complains that on the date(s) indicated below the defendant committed the offense(s) listed below and on any attached pages.

COUNT

CODE

DESCRIPTION

666666

MISCELLANEOUS MUNIC ORDINANCE/BYLAW VIOL

On 10/25/2012 did Disorderly conduct, in violation of Chapter 127 Section 2 of the City or Town of Palmer.

2 272/53/F

DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53

On 10/25/2012 was a disorderly person, in that he or she did, with purpose to cause public inconvenience, annoyance or alarm, or recklessly creating a risk thereof, engage in fighting or threatening, or in violent or tumultuous behavior, or did create a hazardous or physically offensive condition by an act that served no legitimate purpose of the defendant, in violation of the common law and G.L. c.272, §53.

(PENALTY: not more than \$150 fine.)

SIGNATURE OF COMPLAINANT	SWORN TO BEFORE CLERK-MAGISTRATE/ASST. CLERK/DEP. ASST. CLERK		DATE
NAME OF COMPLAINANT	A TRUE COPY ATTEST	CLERK-MAGISTRATE/ ASST. CLERK	DATE

PALMER DISTRICT COURT

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

HAMPDEN, s.s.

DISTRICT COURT DEPARTMENT

PALMER DIVISION

DOCKET NUMBER:

1243 CR 1902

COMMONWEALTH

RECEIVED

OCT 25

PALMER DISTRICT COURT

NOLLE PROSEQUI OF Z

Now comes the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in the above-entitled matter and enters a nolle prosegui for the reason that:

[]	There is insufficient evidence to prosecute this/these charge(s).	
	It is in the interests of justice that this case be dismissed. John Chil Munucipay Medattin	Hean'ng

Respectfully submitted, THE COMMONWEALTH

Assistant District Attorney

Dated: 10.25 · 12